# 505432310 04/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5479110

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECUR	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I					
		Name	Name Execution D				
GARRISON LOAN AG	ENCY SEP	RVICES LLC	ES LLC				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	CONFL	NFLUENCE OUTDOOR, LLC					
Street Address:	575 MA	AULDIN RD					
City:	GREEN	NVILLE					
State/Country:	SOUTH	JTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	29607						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			,			
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		14227935					
Patent Number:		6736084					
Patent Number:		6644233					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA						
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if	that is uns	successi	ful. it will be sent		
using a fax number, i		; if that is unsuccessful, it i			<i>,</i>		
		trademarks@agg.com					
-		•	J DESAI   ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		171 17TH ST NW SUITE 2100					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ANUJ DESAI	32158.9				
SIGNATURE:			/Anuj Desai/				
DATE SIGNED:		,	04/17/2019				
		04/17/2019					
Total Attachments: 3							
		ent Release (7.15.14)#page1.					
		ent Release (7.15.14)#page2.					
source=[Connuence] Ga	anson Pate	ent Release (7.15.14)#page3.	ul				

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

April 12, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Assignment of Security Interest dated as of June 27, 2014 made by Confluence Outdoor, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC, as agent on behalf of certain financial institutions ("<u>Agent</u>"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 033330/0905 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor conveyed and granted to Agent a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered patents and pending applications shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Patents relates; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of date first written above.

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as Agent

New York Constraints of the State of the Sta Ster te starter

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Matthew J Lambert Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENT REEL: 048912 FRAME: 0012

## **SCHEDULE A**

Title	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.
Height-Adjustable Scat for Watercraft	03/27/2014	14227935	N/A
Adjustable Seat for Watercraft	05/22/2001	09863015	6736084
Adjustable Thigh Brace	12/28/2001	10033295	6644233
	·····		·····

#67002322

Schedule A

## PATENT REEL: 048912 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 04/17/2019